

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 99

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in line 21, strike “SHALL” and substitute “MAY”; and in line 22, strike “FOR THE PURPOSES OF” and substitute “UNDER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 7, after “(5)” insert “(I)”; in line 8, strike “THIS” and substitute “(II) THE”; in line 9, strike “MUST” and substitute “SHALL”; in the same line, strike “OF” and substitute “AFTER THE DAY ON WHICH”; in the same line, after “APPOINTMENT” insert “IS MADE”; in the same line, after the period insert “(III)”; in line 25, strike “THAT” and substitute “THE”; and in the same line, strike “SHOULD” and substitute “SHALL”.